

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

Registered

NO:- PW-^{ED}DKD-N.I.T/2024-25

6619

Dated:-

2/8/24

To

✓
The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject:-

Publication of Tender notice.

Jai Haind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. Of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th. July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender & Sechedule of Quantity.


Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Rohru.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Percentage rate tenders on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD, Rohru for the following works on behalf of the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD, so as to reach in the office as per time Schedule given below:-

1. Date of receipt of application for tenders forms:-

12.08.2024

2. Dated of Issue /sale of tender forms:-

12.08.2024

3. Date of receipt of tender:-

13.08.2024 up to 10:30AM

4. Date of opening of tender:-

13.08.2024 at 11.AM

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD (Rs.)	Cost of Tender (Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible class of Contractor
1.	C/O Pujarli to Sithli road km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- Hiring of JCB with rock breaker for breaking/Widening of road)	496000/-	9920/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
2.	C/O Pujarli to Sithli road km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone.)	498200/-	9964/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
3.	R/R Damages on Mehandli Tikkar Road km RD 0/0 to 28/500 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 13/317-13/325.)	488858-	9777/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
4.	R/R Damages on Mehandli Tikkar Road km RD 0/0 to 28/500 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 13/292 - 13/301)	492446/-	9849/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
5.	/R Damages on Totupani Khalghar Ghasni road km RD 0/0 to 19/680 (SH:-C/O R/Wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 3/265 to 3/278	477713/-	9554/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
6.	R/R Damages on Totupani Khalghar Ghasni road km RD 0/0 to 19/680 (SH:-C/O R/Wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 3/291 to 3/308)	495874/-	9917/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
7.	R/R damages on various roads under Tikkar section in Tikkar Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB. for removal of slips and maintenance of roads, burms, drain and dressing of road surface at various RDs.) DNIT No. 1315 2023-24	487200/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
8.	R/R Damage to vaious road under Sheelghat section Sub - Division Tikkar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slip)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
9.	R/R damages to Blakhor Sheetalvan Kalgaon Teer road km RD 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- C/O Retaining wall at RD 2/270 to 2/277.50)	420795/-	8416/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
10.	C/o link road from Tandali to Patsari 0/0 to 2/500 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wdie road km 2/030 to 2/105)	495160/-	9903/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
11.	Repair & Maintenance of HPPWD. Rest House at Khadralla (SH:- Wood work)	491788/-	9836/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
12.	Repair & Maintenance of HPPWD. Rest House at Khadralla (SH:- Tile work and S.I. works)	481826/-	9637/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
13.	R/R Damages behind ITI Building at Tikkar Section Tikkar (Tikkar sub -Division) (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slidem drain clearance, filling of depression on ITI Ground)	493000/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
14.	R/R Damages on various raod under Tikkar sub Division (Tikkar Section)(SH:- Hiring of JCB for Removal of landslide, drain clearance , opening of culverts, filling of depression)	493000/-	9860/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"

	drain clearance , opening of culverts, filling of depression) (DNIT NO.-691 YEAR-23-24)					
15	C/O Kalgaon Teer to Prem Singh Dutta House km 0/0 to 0/350 (SH:- Providing kharanja stone soling at RD 0/0 to 0/350)	457997/-	9200/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
16	C/O balance works of PHC. Building Sheelghat Distt.Shimla (SH:- C/o Gate , Railing L-12 mtr, and drain 75 mtr.)	420944/-	8500/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
17	C/O Pujarli No. 4 Madidhar Sitli road km 0/0 to 2/075 (SH:- Improvement of narrow reaches at RD. 0/0 to 0/225)	479645/-	9593/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
18	C/O Pujarli No. 4 Madidhar Sitli road km 0/0 to 2/075 (SH:- Improvement of narrow reaches at RD. 0/225 to 0/450)	471909/-	9438/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
19	R/R damages on Mandharli to Karchhari road km 0/0 to 7/200 (SH:- C/o B/Wall at RD. 0/920 to 0/940)	483467/-	9700/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
20	R/R damages on Shaudeori to Shekhal road km . 0/0 to 4/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 2/920 to 2/935 & 2/965 to 2/975)	496866/-	9937/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
21	R/R Damage to various roads under Tikkar Sub Division Section Sub Division Tikkar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface and drain etc)	495000/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
22	R/R Damage to various roads under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface and drain etc)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
23	A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Division Rohru Distt. Shimla .1 road from umladwar Deoli to Pharog pujarli III (kms 0/0 to 12/770) 2. Road from Tutu panu to kuthari (kms 0/0 to 10/500) (SH:- Preparation of Digital Map, Topo Sheet of Project and CA site with collecting data from site under HPPWD Division Rohru for A/R & M/O of various Roads under HPPWD Rohru with prepartion of FCA Case)	495600/-	9912/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
24	Improvement of approach road to bakhirna Bridge towards rohru side (SH:- Back filling behind the R/wall km 0/030 to 0/060)	489996/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
25	Improvement of approach road to bakhirna Bridge towards rohru side (SH:- Back filling behind the R/wall km 0/060 to 0/090)	487333/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
26	Restoration of rain damages to various road under Tikkar Section Sub Division Tikkar (SH:- Hiring of Tipper)	490000/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
27	Construction of Govt Sr.Sec.School at Kuthari under Rohru Division Distt Shimla (SH:- Geotechnical Investigation)	257400/-	5148/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
28	Construction of Govt Sr.Sec.School at Seri under Rohru Division Distt Shimla (SH:- Geotechnical Investigation)	257400/-	5148/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
29	A/R & M/O of RCD road 2/00 to 21/00 under Division Rohru (SH:- providing and fixing of ordinary km stone)	76000/-	1000/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
30	A/R & M/O of RCD road 2/00 to 21/00 under Division Rohru (SH:- providing and fixing of village boards and ordinary km stone)	90000/-	1000/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
31	R/R Damage to link road to village Pujarli (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 0/158 to 0/178)	489784/-	1000/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"

certified that the tender ment

ioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- . The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.
5. The Contractors should quoted the rates of the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
6. Income tax & G.S.T. No. Latest clearance certificate.
7. The contractor/firms shall accompany his enlistment/renewal & EPF submit before the award of tender.
8. The Contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.
9. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
10. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Rohru

NO:- PW-RD-CB-Tender/2024-25 :- 6620 — 6630

Dated 2/8/24

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

11. The Chief Engineer (S) HPPWD Shimla-2
12. The S.E 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
13. All the EE's under 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
14. All the A.E's working under this Division (B&R)
15. The Sub Divisional Magistrate ROHRU
16. The BDO Rohru.
18. The Naib tehsildhar Dodra Kawar
19. A/B and D/B in this office
20. Notice Board

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- C/o Pujari to Sithali road km 0/00 to 3/500(SH:- Hiring of JCB with rock breaker for breaking/widening of road)

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work:- C/o Pujarti to Sithali road km 0/00 to 3/500(SH:- Hiring of JCB with rock breaker for breaking/widening of road)				ESTIMATED COST		496000
				EARNEST MONEY		9920
				TIME LIMIT:		two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) with rock breaker front end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45 cum/hour including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-servicable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	248	Per Hours	2000	Rupees Two Thousand Only	496000
	Total					496000

DNT No 01 proved for amounting to Rs:-496000/- for the year 2024-25

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Above/Below

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Above/Below

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- C/o Pujarli to Sithali road km 0/00 to 3/500(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone)				ESTIMATED COST		498200
				EARNEST MONEY		9964
				TIME LIMIT:		Three Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 200 cft. including P.O.L. charge and other ancillary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in-Charge including all leads and lifts.	94	Per Day	5300	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Only	498200
Total						498200

DNIT No 02 approved for amounting to Rs.-498200/- for the year 2024-25

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)	Above/Below
Quoted rate Words (+/-)	Above/Below

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:-R/R Damage on Mehandli Tikkar road km 0/00 to 28/500				ESTIMATED COST		488858
				EARNST MONEY		9777
				TIME LIMIT:		2 Months
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	26.56	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	8627
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	26.48	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	10777
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202, and 1203 PCC 1:6:12 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	3.52	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	17984
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation/B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 & 1203 grade (1:4:8 nominal mix), 1 cement:4sand:8graded by stone aggregate including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	3.12	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	17817
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification Clause 702.704.1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar (1:6) including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	72	cum	5400	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	388800
6	Construction of dry masonry in Retaining walls etc. As per HPPWD specification	33	cum	397.23	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Twenty Three Only	13109
7	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8	23.84	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	31743
Total						488858


1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work: R/R Damage on Melandli Tikkar road km 0/00 to 28/500

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		
				TIME LIMIT:	2 Months	
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	29.88	cum	324.81	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	9706
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 805.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	29.79	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	12125
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 P.C. 1.4.12 including all leads and lifts as per HPPWD, Specification of 1990 volume 1 or as directed by the Engineer in Charge	3.96	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	20232
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations/walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 & 1203 Grade (1:4 Binomial mix) : cement sand aggregate store aggregate including all leads and lifts as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume 1 or as directed by the Engineer in Charge	3.42	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	19539
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing, technical specification Clause 702.704.1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar (1:6) including all leads and lifts as per HPPWD Specification of 1990 volume 1 or as directed by the Engineer in Charge	73.98	cum	5400	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	399492
6	Construction of dry masonry in Retaining walls etc. As per HPPWD specification	34	cum	397.23	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Twenty Three Only	13506
7	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8	13.41	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	17856
Total						492446

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of BORTM at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (4/-)

Quoted rate Words (4/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Totupani Khalghar Ghasni road km 0/00 to 19/680

Name of Work:-R/R Damages on Totupani Khalghar Chasni road km 0/00 to 19/680						ESTIMATED COST		495874
						EARNEST MONEY		9917
(S.H:-C/o R/ wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 3/291 to 3/308						TIME LIMIT:		2 Months
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		In Words		Amount
				In Fig.				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	17.54	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	5698		
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	21.76	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	8856		
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803,1202, and 1203 PCC 1.6.12 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	3.57	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	18239		
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation/R/B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 & 1203 grade (1:4:8nominal mix), 1 cement :4sand :8graded stone aggregate including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	75.86	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	433211		
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / Stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 in 20 (H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause	41	cum	397.3	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty Only	16289		
6	Construction of dry masonry in Retaining walls etc. As per HPPWD specification	10.2	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	13581		
Total						495874		

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (*/-)

Quoted rate Words (*/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

ESTIMATED COST
EARNEST MONEY
TIME LIMIT:

487200	9744
--------	------

two Month

DNIT No 1315 proved for amounting to Rs:-496000/- for the year 2022-23

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Above/Below

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Above/Below

Executive Engineer

B&R Division HPPWD

Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damage to various roads under Sheel ghat Section Sub Division Tildar (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slip and maintenance of road)

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount.
				EARNEST MONEY	9900	
				TIME LIMIT:	two Month	
1	2	3	4	Rate In Fig.	In Words	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .50 cum/hour including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as bankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	495000
Total						495000

DNT No 1707 Approved for amounting to Rs.-495000/- for the year 2022-23

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Above/Below

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Above/Below

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R to Blakhor Sheetaivan kalgaon teer road km 0/00 to 3/500				ESTIMATED COST		420795
				EARNEST MONEY		8416
				TIME LIMIT:		2 Months
(S.H.-C/o R/wall at RD 2/270 to 2/277.50)						
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	24.9	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	8088
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	24.83	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	10106
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202. and 1203 PCC 1.6.12 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	6.6	cum	6118.5	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred & Eighteen - Paise Fifty Only	40382
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation R/B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 & 1203 grade (1:4:8 nominal mix) 1 cement : 4 sand : 8 graded stone aggregate including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	3.83	cum	6464.67	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Four - Paise Sixty Seven Only	24760
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification Clause 702.704.1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar (1:6) including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	26.83	cum	5400	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	144882
6	Construction of dry masonry in Retaining walls etc. As per HPPWD specification	43.14	cum	4082	Rupees Four Thousand & Eighty Two Only	176097
7	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8	11.18	cum	1474	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Four Only	16479
Total						420795

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- C/o Link road from tandali to Patsari km 0/00 to 2/500(SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road km 2/030 to 2/105)

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount.
				EARNEST MONEY	9903	
				TIME LIMIT:	Two Month	
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words	7
				In Fig.	6	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300.1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 212.21 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/	2148.76	cum	230.440	Rupees Two Hundred & Thirity - Paise Fourty Four Only	495160
	Total					495160

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Sequences of monomers of HPPD, PCL, H and chloroacrylate (CH₂=CHCl) used

491788
9836
Two Mo

491788	
9836	
Two Mo	
A	

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

- ¹ The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

**Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru**

**Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru**

Schedule of Qty

NAME OF WORK:-Repair and Maintenance of HPPWD Rest House Building at Khadrala (SH:- Tile work WS & SI)

Job No. 12	481826
Estimated Cost:-	9637
Earnest Money:-	Two Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Brick work with common burnt clay F P S (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6coarcs sand) complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge	1.59	10228.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Eight Only	Cum	16263
2	Providing weep hole in frames of doors, window, clerestory, window and other farm wrought framed and fixed in position 2nd class decidar wood including all leads and lifts as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 as directed by the Engineer in Charge	0.78	66432.50	Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Two - Paise Fifty Only	Cum	51817
3	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized M S wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm. for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws including all leads and lifts as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge 35mm thick shutters 2nd class decidar wood	21.00	3861.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty One Only	Sqm	81081
4	Providing and fixing 19 mm thick commercial board water proof shutter for cup boards including fixing with nickel plated piano hinges with screws etc complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge	4.32	1500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	Sqm	6480
5	Providing and fixing 19 mm thick commercial board water proof in shelves, lining, box for cup boards with butt joints fixed with nails and screws etc complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge	17.28	940.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Forty Only	Sqm	16243
6	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS 1868 J transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge 250mm X10mm.	20.00	84.00	Rupees Eighty Four Only	Each	1680
7	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge 125mm.	128.00	48.00	Rupees Fourty Eight Only	Each	6144
(a)	75mm	33.00	42.00	Rupees Fourty Two Only	Each	1386
8	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts (Barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required shade and colour with bolts and nuts etc. complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge -300 X 16 mm	8.00	478.00	Rupees Four Hundred & Seventy Eight Only	Each	3824
9	Providing and fixing oxidised M S double acting spring hinges with necessary screws etc. Complete complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge - 150 mm	20.00	265.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Sixty Five Only	Each	5300
10	Providing & fixing 115 mm M S bright finished brass hasps and staples (safety type) with necessary screws complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge	12.00	81.00	Rupees Eighty One Only	Each	972
11	Providing and fixing bright finished brass hanging type floor door stopper with necessary, screws, etc. complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge	27.00	110.00	Rupees One Hundred & Ten Only	Each	2970
12	Precast terrazo tiles 22 mm thick with graded marble chips of size upto 12 mm. laid on floors, and landings, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles, including rubbing and polishing complete, on 20 mm thick bed of Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement 4 coarse sand) Light shade pigment using white cement complete including carriage of material in all leads, and lifts as per direction of the Engineer in Charge.	107.82	1184.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Four Only	Sqm	127659

13
LN1

Job No. 13

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-493000/-
Earnest Money:-9800/-
Time:-Two Month

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of Rain damages behind ITI Building at Tikkar Section Tikkar (Tikkar Sub-Division)(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide, drain clearance, filling of depression on ITI Ground)

Sl.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) 0.50cum/ hour including P.O.L. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all depths and all kinds of soils such as kankar mottum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work (inner work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this undesirable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from the removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road betwens minimum 18.00 to 20.00 metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours and 700 cum of snow shall be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be earned out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	58.00	8500.00	Rupees:-Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	493000
Total:-						493000
DNIT No. 06 Approved for Rs.-493000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Rate quoted in figure — 4%						
Rate quoted in words						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohtu

13

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under tikkar Sub Division(Tikkar)(SH:-
Hiring of JCB for removal of landslide,drain/cultrance,opening of culvert,filling of depression)

ESTIMATED COST 493000
EARNEST MONEY 9860
TIME LIMIT: Three Months

Sr No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	Hiring of J.C.B.(Excavator-Cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .50 cum/hour including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burm. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, either wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	58	Per Day	8500	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only	493000
Total						493000

DNT No 691 Approved for amounting to Rs. 495000/- for the year 2022-23

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Quoted rate Figure (*/-)

Quoted rate Words (*/-)

Above/Below

Above/Below

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

				Job No. 15					
				Estimated Cost:-457997/-					
				Earnest Money:-9200/-					
				Time:-One Month					
DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
NAME OF WORK:-C/O Kalgaon Teer to Prem Singh Dutta House km. 0/0 to 0/350(SII:-P/L. Kharanja stone soling at RD.0/00 to 0/350)									
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words		Unit	Amount		
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work for the cutting involved for sub grade to paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per IIP.PWD specification within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in Charge.	1289.75	2.06	Rupees:-Two and Paisa Zero Six only		Sqm	2657		
2	Consolidation of sub grade with road roller including making good the undulation etc, with earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade completed as per IIP.PWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer in Charge.	1289.75	0.55	Rupees:-Zero and Paisa Five Five only		Sqm	709		
3	Stone soling masonry hand packed filling interstices with kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding material moorum of earth etc complete as per IIP.PWD specification 230mm spread thickness finished work including materials and labour complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	193.46	2350.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and Paisa Zero only		Cum	454631		
				Total:-			457997		
		DNIT No. 1735 Approved for Rs.457997/- only for the Year 2023-2024							
Quoted rate in figure		%							
Quoted rate in words		%							
Signature of contractor with address:-									
Executive Engineer B&R Division IIP.PWD Rohru									

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
IIP.PWD Rohru

Estimated Cost:-420944/-
Earnest Money:-8500/-

Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	NAME OF WORK--	Amount	Remarks
	Balance work of PHC Sheelghat Tehsil Rohru Distt. Shimla HP.(SI:-C/O Gate , Railing L=12 Mtrs. And Drain =75 mtrs.)		

**Executive Engineer
B&R Division
III.PWD Rohru**

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- C/o Pujari No-4 Madidhar Sital Road km 0/00 to 2/075(SH:Improvement of narrow reaches at Rd 0/00 to 0/225)

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		479645
				TIME LIMIT:		9593
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	Two Month
				5	6	Amount.
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300.1603.1.1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 196.35cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The serviceable material will be stacked out specficd/	2031.225	cum	236.136	Ruppes Two Hundred & Thirty Six - Paise Fourteen Only	479645
	Total					479645

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work: C/o Pujarli No-4 Madidhar Sidi Road Km 0/00 to 2/075(SH)Improvement of narrow
reaches at Rd 0/225 to 0/450)

Sr. No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount
				EARNEST MONEY	9438	
				TIME LIMIT:	Two Month	
				Rate	In Words	
				In Fig.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in billy area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling, wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 306.1.603.1.1603.2. sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber arrangements for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 13 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one tenth) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Village, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 255.13cum. metre @ Rs. 306/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/	1663.875	cum	283.620	Rupees Two Hundred & Eighty Three - Paise Sixty Two Only	471909
	Total					471909

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Quoted rate Figure (4/-)

Quoted rate Words (4/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Estimated Cost:-483467/-
Earnest Money:-9700/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages on Mandhari to Karchari road km.0/0 to 7/200 (SI:-C/O B/wall at RD.0/920 to 0/940)

Sr.no.		Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1		Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	48.40	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Eighty Three only	Cum	15722
2		Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	25.20	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paise Zero only	Cum	10256
3		Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	6.30	5109.04	Rupees:-Five Thousand One Hundred Nine Paise Zero Four Only.	Cum	32187
4		Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	5.00	5710.66	Rupees:-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six Paise Zero Only.	Cum	28553
5		Random Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar for sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 random rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	50.40	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paise Zero Only.	Cum	272160
6		Construction of dry rubble masonry for retaining wall, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 704.6, 1302.5 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	33.88	3677.35	Rupees:-Three Thousand Six Hundred Paise Thirty Five only	Cum	124589
			Total:-				483467

DNIT No. _____ Approved for Rs.483467/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Executive Engineer
B&I division
HP.PWD Rohru

Executive Engineer
B&T Division
H.P.W.D Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage on Shaudaori bashlog Shekal road km 0/00 to 4/00

SIH-C/o R/wall at RD 2/920 to 2/935 & 2/965 to 2/975

Name of work :- R/R Damage on Shaudeori bashing Shekal road km 0/00 to 4/00						
SHE-C/O R/wall at RD 2/920 to 2/935 & 2/965 to 2/975						
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		496866
				EARNEST MONEY	9937	
				TIME LIMIT:	2 Months	
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Jhly Area including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	19.2	cum	324.83	Ruppes Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	6237
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	21.3	cum	407	Ruppes Four Hundred & Seven Only	8669
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202, and 1203 PCC 1.6, 1.2 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	9.06	cum	5109.04	Ruppes Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	46288
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification Clause 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar (1:6) including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	74.25	cum	5523.33	Ruppes Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	410107
5	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3 R	19.2	cum	1331.51	Ruppes One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise	25565
Total						496866

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 own risk and cost
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

21

Estimated Cost:-495000/-

Time:-Two Month

on(Tikkar Section)(SH:-Hiring of 3000

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Various roads under Tikkar Sub-Division (Ikkat)	Unit
---	------

slush/land slide and maintenance of road etc.)

NAME OF WORK--: Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Tikkar Sub-Division slush/land slide and maintenance of road etc.)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) front end loader 0.50cum/ hour including POL, charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this underevable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quitted stone shall belong to the department and manikurnum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 18.00 cubic metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours and 200 cum of snow shall be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paisa Zero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000
<div>Executive Engineer B&R Division M.P.WD Rohru</div>						
<div>Quoted rate in figure Quoted rate in words Signature of contractor with address:-</div>						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
IIP.PWD Rohru

ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT
1000	1000	1000
2000	2000	2000
3000	3000	3000
4000	4000	4000
5000	5000	5000
6000	6000	6000
7000	7000	7000
8000	8000	8000
9000	9000	9000
10000	10000	10000

I have not seen it

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount
				In Fig.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	<p>Allowing of J.C. (B.L. tractor (win loader) having bucket capacity 50 cum hour including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary requirements as required at site of work for removal of sludge in all depths in all kinds of soil such as loam, silt, moraine, shingle, boulders, decomposed or soft variety of soil such as sandy work, pit & work, heavy work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this re-usable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the pavements of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it.</p> <p>All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stone from removal of sludge shall have to be profitably utilized along road and on road tharwa. Minimum thickness of work shall be shown by markers as per below, other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. If the work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in-Charge including all heads and lifts.</p>					
	<p>Small</p>					

if you agree to contribute to an amount for the year 2023.

It was never intended to be quoted for all heights including all head and lifts.

CONTRACTS TO BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR

Chemical Data Figure 1 (a)

Department of Public Health (1994)

Engagement in the **Community** with **Local Authorities**

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various road under HPPWD Rohru Division Dist Shimla 1. Road from umbladwar Deol to Pharog Pujari III (km 0/00 to 12/770) 2. Road from Tutu pani to Kuthari km 0/00 to 10/500(SH:- Preparation of Digital Map, Topo Sheet of Project and CA site with collecting data from site under HPPWD Division Rohru for A/R & M/O of various roads under HPPWD Rohru with preparation of FCA case)				ESTIMATED COST		Two Month
				EARNEST MONEY	9912	
				TIME LIMIT:		
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	In Fig.	6	7
1	Preparation and processing of FCA case the project with collection of data from site as per FCA guidelines with GPS coordinates CA site with preparation of the proposal folder of project as per the Guidelines of MIOEF with online uploading data of MIOEF portal and monitoring of the proposal till final approval.	2	per case	247800.000	Rupees Two Lakh Fourty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Only	495600
Total						495600

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work: Improvement of approach road to Bakhtina bridge towards Rohru Side (SH:- back filling behind the R/wall km 0/030 to 0/060)

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	489996
1	2	3	4	TIME LIMIT:	
				Rate	Two Month
1	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and as per HPPWD Specification of 1990 volume-1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	368	cum	In Fig.	In Words
				5	6
				1331.510	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only
	Total				489996
					489996

Condition:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- 2

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- Improvement of approach road to Bakhtina bridge towards Rohru Side (SH:- back filling behind the R/wall km 0/060 to 0/090)

				ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	487333
				TIME LIMIT:	Two Month
Sr. No	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
				In Fig.	In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and as per HPPWD Specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	366	cum	1331.510	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only
Total					487333

Condition:-

- The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lins. The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

JOB No. 26

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages to various road under Tikkar Sub Division Tikkar(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone)

Name of Work: Restoration of rain damages to various road under Tikkar Sub Division Tikkar(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for cartage of muck/stone)							
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		490000	
				EARNEST MONEY	9800	Three Month	
TIME LIMIT:							
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words	Amount.	
				In Fig.			5
1	Hiring of Tipper for cartage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L. charge and other ancillary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministry of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	70	Per Day	7000	Rupess Seven Thousand Only	490000	
Total						490000	

DNIT No 2395 approved for amounting to Rs.-490000/- for the year 2024-25

DMD No 2394 proved for amounting to Rs.-490000/- for the year 2024-25

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)	Above/Below
Quoted rate Words (+/-)	Above/Below
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-	

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

7 Feb 2027

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- Construction of Govt. Sr. Sec. School at Kutheri under Rohru Division, Distt. Shimla (H.P.)
(SI : Geotechnical Investigation)

Estimated Cost : Rs 257400.00
Earnest Money : Rs 5148.00
Time Limit : 30 Days

S.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate		Unit	Amount
				In fig.	In word		
1	Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and demobilization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making platform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope of work includes relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of comlex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	33.00	Running meter	7800.00	Rupces SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDERED RUPEES only	Per running meter	257400.00
Total:-							257400.00

Draft Schedule Quantity Recommended for Approval for Rs _____ only.

- ① Rate quoted in Figure (+/-) _____ %
② Rate quoted in verbal (+/-) _____ %

Executive Engineer,
Rohru Division,
H.P.PWD Rohru

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. _____ only.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- Construction of Govt. Sr. Sec. School at Seeri under Rohru Division, Dist. Shimla (H.P.)
(SI : Geotechnical Investigation)

Estimated Cost : Rs	257400.00
Earnest Money : Rs	5148.00
Time Limit :	30 Days

S.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate		Unit	Amount
				In fig.	In word		
1	Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling of bore holes of Nx Size 75 mm dia. for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and demobilization for shifting of machinery to bore site making platform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope of work includes relevant tests and submission of geotechnical report of complex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	33.00	Running meter	7800.00	Rupess SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED RUPEES only	Per running meter	257400.00
Total:-							257400.00

Draft Schedule Quantity Recommended for Approval for Rs _____ only.

① Rate quoted in figure (+/-) _____ %

② Rate quoted in words (+/-) _____ %

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. _____ only.

Executive Engineer,
Rohru Division,
H.P. PWD Rohru

Sub No 28

~~Forwarded~~
Jab 10/02/29


Schedule of Qty

Name of work:- A/R & M/O of RCD road 2/00 to 21/00 under Division Rohru (SII: Providing and fixing of ordinary K M stone.

E/Cost 76000.00
E/Money 1000.00
Time 15 days

1	Reinforced cement concrete M 15 brand grade KM stone /local stone and standard design as per IRC 8 fixed in position including and printing etc. (ordinary Km stone)	8	4500.00	Each	36000
2	Reinforced cement concrete M 15 brand grade KM stone 5 th km stone (5 th km)	3	6000.00	Each	18000.00
3	Reinforced cement concrete M 15 brand grade KM stone /local stone and standard design as per IRC 8 fixed in position including and printing etc. (200 mtr)	22	1000	Each	22000
Total					76000.00

① Rate quoted in figure (4/-) — %
② Rate quoted in word (4/-) — %


Executive Engineer
B&R Division Rohru
IIP, PWD Rohru


Schedule of Qty

Name of works-A/R & M/O of RCD road 2/00 to 21/00 under Division Rohru(SH: Providing and fixing of village board and ordinary K M stone.

E/Cost 90000.00
E/Money 20000.00
Time 15 days

1	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectORIZED cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over M S sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75x40 Lc firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm X 450mm X 600mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801.	10	7000	Each	70000 00
2	1. Direction and place in midification sign with size 1200x900 (informatory sign board) Providing and fixing of retro-reflectORIZED cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over M S sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75x40 Lc firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm X 450mm X 600mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801.	4	5000	Each	20000
	1. Direction and place in midification sign with size 900x600 (village board)				
	Total				90000.00

① Rate quoted in Figure (+/-) _____ %
② Rate quoted in Appendix (+/-) _____ %


Executive Engineer
B&R Division Rohru
H.P.W.D Rohru

20/5/2032

DNIT./SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES.

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on Link road to village Pujarli (SH:- C/O Breast wall at RD. 0/158 to 0/178)

Sr.N Sub-Head and Item of works.

TIME ALLOWED:- One Month						
	Quantity	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount.	
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area in all kind of sand by mechanical/manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead and lift as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 and as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 Volume-I, or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	12.80	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	Per cubic metre	4158.00
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a any lead and lift, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, useful material available from excavation to be properly stacked and handed over to the department free of cost including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	14.20	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	Per cubic metre	5779.00
3	Providing and Laying concrete concrete 1:6:12 (1cement: 6 sand: 12 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size)for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	3.02	6314	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred & Fourteen Only	Per cubic metre	19068.00
4	Providing and Laying concrete concrete 1:4:8 (1cement: 4 sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size)for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	4.00	6655.9	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Five - Paise Ninety Only	Per cubic metre	26624.00
5	Stone rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement:6 sand) in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1203 including all leads and lifts, or as per HPPWD, Specification of 1990 Volume-I, as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. in Cm. 1:6	55.00	5400	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	297000.00
6	C/O Dry rubble masonry inbreast wall and retaining walls revetment walls and parapets etc including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	33.60	4082	Rupees Four Thousand & Eighty Two Only	Per cubic metre	137155.00
Total						

D.N.I.T No: for the year 2023-24 duly approved for Rs. 4,89,784.00/-only. 489784.00

Rates quoted by the contractor (in Figure) in percentage%(Above or Below)
Rates quoted by the contractor (in Word) in percentage%(Above or Below)

Sign & Name of Contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer,
Rohru Division
HP.PWD, Rohru.

205/10/3